
1 
   Milano Parts List 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

PN800 

PN11 

PN17 

Milano Parts List 

PN801 

PN802 

PN803 

PN804 

PN805 

PN815 

PN814 

PN806 

PN813 
PN30 

PN40 

PN27 

PN63 
PN41 

PN27 

PN816 

PN817 

PN14 



2 
   Milano Parts List 

 

 

 

 

Part 
Number 

DESCRIPTION IMAGE 
Part 

Number 
DESCRIPTION IMAGE 

PN800 
Milano Back 
Upholstery 

 

PN806 Milano Footplate 

 

PN801 
Milano Arm Pad 
(Fits left & Right) 

 

PN805 
Milano Calfpad 

Upholstery 

 

PN802 
Milano Right  

Arm Panel 

 

PN811 Milano Handles 

 

PN803 
Milano Left Arm 

Panel 

 

PN21 
M12 Indexing 

Plunger 
 (Non-Locking) 

 

PN804 Milano Cushion 

 

PN27 
1300m Release 

Cable  
(Tilt)  

 

Please refer to drawing views for location of 
parts listed below. 

Milano Parts List 



3 
   Milano Parts List 

Part 
Number 

DESCRIPTION IMAGE 
Part 

Number 
DESCRIPTION IMAGE 

PN63 
1000mm  

Release Cable  
(Back Recline) 

 

PN12 
75mm Non-Braking 

Castor 

 

PN814 
Flush Handle 
Release Lever 

(Leg Rest) 

 

PN13 
125mm Non-Braking 

Castor 

 

PN30 
280N Gas Strut  
(Tilt & Recline) 

 

PN14 
100mm Directional 

Lock Castor 

 

PN812 
150N Leg Rest  

Gas Strut 

 

PN15 
75mm Directional 

Lock Castor 

 

PN908 

M10 Gas Strut 
Head 

 
(Legrest) 

 

PN16 
125mm Directional 

Lock Castor 

 

PN411 

M10  
Gas Strut Head 

 
(Recline & Tilt) 

 

PN17 
100mm Braking 

Castor 

 

PN11 
100mm Non-

Braking Castor 

 

PN18 
75mm Braking 

Castor 

 



4 
   Milano Parts List 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Part 
Number 

DESCRIPTION IMAGE 
Part 

Number 
DESCRIPTION IMAGE 

PN19 
125mm Braking 

Castor 

 

PN815 
M10 Safety Washer 

(Back Pivot) 

 

PN40 
 Box Cap 

(30mm x 30mm) 

 

PN816 
Grip Knob 

(Arm Adjustment) 

 

PN41 Handle Grip 
 

PN817 M8 Bolt Cap 

 

PN813 M10 Bolt Cap 

 

   

Please provide chair serial number when ordering replacement parts to 
ensure correct specification. 

For any technical queries please e-mail partsorders@seatingmatters.com 

 

mailto:partsorders@seatingmatters.com

