

Milano Parts List





Milano Parts List

Please refer to drawing views for location of parts listed below.

Part Number	DESCRIPTION	IMAGE	Part Number	DESCRIPTION	IMAGE
PN800	Milano Back Upholstery		PN806	Milano Footplate	
PN801	Milano Arm Pad (Fits left & Right)		PN805	Milano Calfpad Upholstery	
PN802	Milano Right Arm Panel		PN811	Milano Handles	
PN803	Milano Left Arm Panel	M. M.	PN21	M12 Indexing Plunger (Non-Locking)	
PN804	Milano Cushion		PN27	1300m Release Cable (Tilt)	

Part Number	DESCRIPTION	IMAGE	Part Number	DESCRIPTION	IMAGE
PN63	1000mm Release Cable (Back Recline)		PN12	75mm Non-Braking Castor	
PN814	Flush Handle Release Lever (Leg Rest)		PN13	125mm Non-Braking Castor	
PN30	280N Gas Strut (Tilt & Recline)		PN14	100mm Directional Lock Castor	
PN812	150N Leg Rest Gas Strut		PN15	75mm Directional Lock Castor	
PN908	M10 Gas Strut Head (Legrest)		PN16	125mm Directional Lock Castor	
PN411	M10 Gas Strut Head (Recline & Tilt)		PN17	100mm Braking Castor	
PN11	100mm Non- Braking Castor		PN18	75mm Braking Castor	

Part Number	DESCRIPTION	IMAGE	Part Number	DESCRIPTION	IMAGE
PN19	125mm Braking Castor		PN815	M10 Safety Washer (Back Pivot)	Q
PN40	Box Cap (30mm x 30mm)		PN816	Grip Knob (Arm Adjustment)	
PN41	Handle Grip		PN817	M8 Bolt Cap	
PN813	M10 Bolt Cap		Please provide chair serial number when ordering replacement parts to ensure correct specification.		